#### VILLAGE OF VIRGINIA GARDENS

6498 N.W. 38th TERRACE VIRGINIA GARDENS, FLORIDA 33166

## FINAL BUDGET HEARING OF THE VILLAGE OF VIRGINIA GARDENS, FLORIDA MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 23, 2019 TOWN HALL - 6:00 P.M.

## **AGENDA**

# CALL TO ORDER INVOCATION PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- 1. 2019/2020 Proposed Budget
- 2. Citizens Comments
- 3. **RESOLUTION NO. 956**

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF VIRGINIA GARDENS, MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA ADOPTING A MILLAGE RATE FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2019/2020 AT 5.1000 MILLS SO AS TO PROVIDE THE NECESSARY REVENUE TO MEET THE DETERMINED BUDGETARY NEEDS OF THE VILLAGE OF VIRGINIA GARDENS, FLORIDA; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

#### 4. **RESOLUTION NO. 957**

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF VIRGINIA GARDENS, MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING FISCAL YEAR 2019/2020 BUDGET FOR THE GENERAL FUND BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2020; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

#### 5. **RESOLUTION NO. 958**

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF VIRGINIA GARDENS, MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING FISCAL YEAR 2019/2020 BUDGET FOR THE WATER DEPARTMENT BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2020; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

## 6. **RESOLUTION NO. 959**

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF VIRGINIA GARDENS, MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING FISCAL YEAR 2019/2020 BUDGET FOR THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2020; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

#### 7. **RESOLUTION NO. 960**

A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE OF VIRGINIA GARDENS, MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA APPROVING FISCAL YEAR 2019/2020 BUDGET FOR THE CITT FUND BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2019 AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2020; PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

## 8. **GOOD & WELFARE**

## 9. **MOTION TO ADJOURN**